



[Provisional Translation Only]

This English translation of the original Japanese document is provided solely for information purposes.

Should there be any discrepancies between this translation and the Japanese original, the latter shall prevail.

December 17, 2012

Ichigo Group Holdings Co., Ltd. (JASDAQ, 2337)

Representative: Scott Callon, Chairman and Representative Statutory Executive Officer Inquiries: Minoru Ishihara, Executive Vice President & Statutory Executive Officer

Telephone: +81-3-3502-4818 www.ichigo-holdings.co.jp/english

Construction of Megasolar Power Plant in Higashi-Okinosu, Tokushima Prefecture

Ichigo Group Holdings Co., Ltd. ("Ichigo") launched Ichigo ECO Energy Co., Ltd. ("Ichigo ECO Energy"), a 100% subsidiary of Ichigo, on November 28, 2012 in order to enter the fast-growing Japanese real estate ECO energy business. For this venture, Ichigo acquired all shares of the company Solar Way Co., Ltd. ("Solar Way"), which manages megasolar power plant projects nationwide.

Accordingly, Ichigo ECO Energy has begun construction on a megasolar power plant at the former Marinpia Waste Disposal Facility Site in Higashi-Okinosu, Tokushima Prefecture.

Ichigo plans to expand megasolar commercialization in order to contribute to a sustainable society for all.

1. Overview

Megasolar Power Plant Name	Former Marinpia Waste Disposal Facility Site
Address	1-23 Higashi-Okinosu Tokushima City, Tokushima Prefecture
Operator	Solar Way Co., Ltd.
EPC*	Kotake Co., Ltd.
Size	28,741 m ²
Estimated Annual Energy Production Capacity	2MW (2.1 million kwh)

^{*}EPC stands for Engineering, Procurement and Construction.

2. Schedule

Construction Start Date: December 17, 2012

Operation Start Date: End of March 2013 (expected)